Title 1V

CFDA #: FY 07-08
Recipient Organization Allocation Amount
Acadia Parish $69,362.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Behrman Elem. $1,281.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Eisenhower $1,349.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - McDonogh #32 $953.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Technology High $430.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Tubman $1,047.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Walker Sr. High $1,817.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - William J. Fischer $976.00
Allen Parish $24,925.00
Ascension Parish $80,056.00
Assumption Parish $24,900.00
Avoyelles Charter School $4,236.00
Avoyelles Parish $50,043.00
Beauregard Parish $31,422.00
Belle Chasse Academy $4,247.00
Bienville Parish $16,760.00
Bogalusa City $24,216.00
Bossier Parish $98,235.00
Broadmoor Charter School Board $914.00
Caddo Parish $300,849.00
Calcasieu Parish $187,322.00
Caldwell Parish $10,648.00
Cameron Parish $7,063.00
Catahoula Parish $13,867.00
Central Community School System $11,249.00
Choice Foundation $1,682.00
City of Baker School $15,083.00
Claiborne Parish $18,653.00
Concordia Parish $28,685.00
Delhi Charter School $2,656.00
DeSoto Parish $30,303.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association $1,659.00
East Baton Rouge Parish $386,450.00
East Carroll Parish $20,144.00
East Feliciana Parish $17,770.00
Esperanza Charter School $956.00
Evangeline Parish $47,656.00
Franklin Parish $31,084.00
Glencoe Charter School $2,914.00
Grant Parish $20,942.00
Iberia Parish $94,097.00
Iberville Parish $32,455.00
Innovators in Milestone Inc. $4,453.00
Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc. $9,768.00
International School of Louisiana $2,870.00
Jackson Parish $13,683.00
Jefferson Davis Parish $33,430.00
Jefferson Parish $418,766.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - Edward Phillips $445.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - KIPP Central Academy $208.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - McDonogh #15 $1,068.00
Lafayette Parish $196,359.00
Lafourche Parish $89,383.00
Langston Hughes Academy $276.00
LaSalle Parish $14,092.00
Lincoln Parish $41,086.00
Livingston Parish $100,873.00
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Recipient Organization

Allocation Amount

Louisiana School for the Deaf

Madison Parish

Maxine Giardina Charter School, Inc.

Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green
Middle School Advocates -N.O. Charter Middle
Monroe City

Morehouse Parish

N.O. Charter School Foundation - MCPA
N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School
N.O. College Prep Charter

Natchitoches Parish

New Beginnings Foundation, Inc. - P.A. Capdau
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson
New Vision Learning Academy

Office of Youth Development

Orleans Parish

Ouachita Parish

Pelican Educational Foundation

Plaguemines Parish

Pointe Coupee Parish

Rapides Parish

Recovery School District

Red River Parish

Richland Parish

Sabine Parish

Special School District #1

St. Bernard Parish

St. Charles Parish

St. Helena Parish

St. James Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish

St. Landry Parish

St. Martin Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Tammany Parish

Tangipahoa Parish

Tensas Parish

Terrebonne Parish

The Friends of King School

Treme Charter School Assoc. - McDonogh #42
Union Parish

Vermilion Parish

Vernon Parish

Washington Parish

Webster Parish

West Baton Rouge Parish

West Carroll Parish

West Feliciana Parish

Winn Parish

Zachary Community School

—

Total

$471.00
$26,234.00
$299.00
$9,837.00
$125.00
$86,446.00
$40,152.00
$1,002.00
$495.00
$258.00
$45,502.00
$11,411.00
$5,923.00
$2,262.00
$1,208.00
$204,499.00
$93,214.00
$1,062.00
$22,860.00
$24,268.00
$151,761.00
$332,079.00
$14,063.00
$27,895.00
$24,133.00
$2,923.00
$37,003.00
$45,676.00
$12,347.00
$22,216.00
$48,822.00
$120,378.00
$60,849.00
$64,383.00
$172,622.00
$134,471.00
$10,990.00
$120,448.00
$1,187.00
$1,099.00
$20,334.00
$55,755.00
$47,644.00
$35,790.00
$44,256.00
$20,693.00
$14,193.00
$10,196.00
$16,823.00
$18,190.00
$4,914,863.00
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