A #: FY 07-08

(1 // ·	1107-00
Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Acadia Parish	\$69,362.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Behrman Elem.	\$1,281.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Eisenhower	\$1,349.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc McDonogh #32	\$953.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Technology High	\$430.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Tubman	\$1,047.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Walker Sr. High	\$1,817.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc William J. Fischer	\$976.00
Allen Parish	\$24,925.00
Ascension Parish	\$80,056.00
Assumption Parish	\$24,900.00
Avoyelles Charter School	\$4,236.00
Avoyelles Parish	\$50,043.00
Beauregard Parish	\$31,422.00
Belle Chasse Academy	\$4,247.00
Bienville Parish	\$16,760.00
Bogalusa City	\$24,216.00
	· ·
Bossier Parish	\$98,235.00
Broadmoor Charter School Board	\$914.00
Caddo Parish	\$300,849.00
Calcasieu Parish	\$187,322.00
Caldwell Parish	\$10,648.00
Cameron Parish	\$7,063.00
Catahoula Parish	\$13,867.00
Central Community School System	\$11,249.00
Choice Foundation	\$1,682.00
City of Baker School	\$15,083.00
Claiborne Parish	\$18,653.00
Concordia Parish	\$28,685.00
Delhi Charter School	\$2,656.00
DeSoto Parish	\$30,303.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association	\$1,659.00
East Baton Rouge Parish	\$386,450.00
East Carroll Parish	\$20,144.00
East Feliciana Parish	\$17,770.00
Esperanza Charter School	\$956.00
Evangeline Parish	\$47,656.00
Franklin Parish	\$31,084.00
Glencoe Charter School	\$2,914.00
Grant Parish	\$20,942.00
Iberia Parish	\$94,097.00
Iberville Parish	\$32,455.00
Innovators in Milestone Inc.	\$4,453.00
Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc.	\$9,768.00
International School of Louisiana	\$2,870.00
Jackson Parish	\$13,683.00
Jefferson Davis Parish	\$33,430.00
Jefferson Parish	\$418,766.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc Edward Phillips	\$445.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc KIPP Central Academy	\$208.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc McDonogh #15	\$1,068.00
Lafayette Parish	\$196,359.00
Lafourche Parish	\$89,383.00
Langston Hughes Academy	\$276.00
LaSalle Parish	\$14,092.00
Lincoln Parish	\$41,086.00
Livingston Parish	\$100,873.00
	ψ100,070.00

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Louisiana School for the Deaf	\$471.00
Madison Parish	\$26,234.00
Maxine Giardina Charter School, Inc.	\$299.00
Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green	\$9,837.00
Middle School Advocates -N.O. Charter Middle	\$125.00
Monroe City	\$86,446.00
Morehouse Parish	\$40,152.00
N.O. Charter School Foundation - MCPA	\$1,002.00
N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School	\$495.00
N.O. College Prep Charter	\$258.00
Natchitoches Parish	\$45,502.00
New Beginnings Foundation, Inc P.A. Capdau	\$11,411.00
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson	\$5,923.00
New Vision Learning Academy	\$2,262.00
Office of Youth Development	\$1,208.00
Orleans Parish	\$204,499.00
Ouachita Parish	\$93,214.00
Pelican Educational Foundation	\$1,062.00
Plaquemines Parish	\$22,860.00
Pointe Coupee Parish	\$24,268.00
Rapides Parish	\$151,761.00
Recovery School District	\$332,079.00
Red River Parish	\$14,063.00
Richland Parish	\$27,895.00
Sabine Parish	\$24,133.00
Special School District #1	\$2,923.00
St. Bernard Parish	\$37,003.00
St. Charles Parish	\$45,676.00
St. Helena Parish	\$12,347.00
St. James Parish	\$22,216.00
St. John the Baptist Parish	\$48,822.00
St. Landry Parish	\$120,378.00
St. Martin Parish	\$60,849.00
St. Mary Parish	\$64,383.00
St. Tammany Parish	\$172,622.00
Tangipahoa Parish	\$134,471.00
Tensas Parish	\$10,990.00
Terrebonne Parish	\$120,448.00
The Friends of King School	\$1,187.00
Treme Charter School Assoc McDonogh #42	\$1,099.00
Union Parish	\$20,334.00
Vermilion Parish	\$55,755.00
Vernon Parish	\$47,644.00
Washington Parish	\$35,790.00
Webster Parish	\$44,256.00
West Baton Rouge Parish	\$20,693.00
West Carroll Parish	\$14,193.00
West Feliciana Parish	\$10,196.00
Winn Parish	\$16,823.00
Zachary Community School	\$18,190.00

Total

Page 2 of 2

\$4,914,863.00